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CHAPTtlt 21. ' 

'[Published Pebruary 14, 1861.3 

AN ACT to amend Chaptet 327 of the Private and Local Lams of 
1856, entitled "An sot to consolidate and amend the act to incor-
porate the city of Tatertown, and the several acts amendatory 
thereof." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, rtpresented t Straw 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

• 
SECTION 1. ' Section nine of chapter 7 of said act is zireasuziogz 

hereby amended so as to read as fellows: -On the rsceipt Hot. 
of such tax list the treasurer shall :give one week's no-
tice thereof in soine one or more newspapers published 
in said city ; suck notice shall state that,the taxes on 
real and personal property M415t be paid within thirty 
days from the first publication cif said notice

' 
 and that 

all tracts or parcels of land specified:in sulk tax-, list, 
upon which the taxes and assessments -shall remain 
unpaid, will be sold at a certain time and place to be 
therein specified, and the publication of such notice 
shall be deemed a demand, and a neglect to pay the 
taxes and assessments within the time specified, shall be 
deemed a refusal to pay the same. 

SECTION 2. Section ten of chapter 7 of said act is Treasurer to col- 
taxes. 

hereby amended so as to read as follows : On the ex- 
lect 

piration of the thirty days mentioned in the preceding 
section, the treasurer shall proceed to enforce the col-
lection of state and county taxes, and city taxes levied 
for ordinary city, ward and school purposes, both on 
real and personal property, in the manner specified in 
title five of the revised statutes; aid If any such taxes 
shall not be paid, or collected, in consequence of the uLlability of trees-

neglect or delay of the treasurer, the common council 
may sue for and recover the amount thereof from the 
said treasurer and his' sureties. In case any state and 
county taxes, or any city taxes levied for ordinary city, 
ward or school purposes, shall not be paid within the 
time limited in the ninth section of this chapter, the 
treasurer may issue his warrant directed to the city 
marshal, requiring and commanding him within 's cer- City al to 

tain time in such warrant to be spedified, to proceed (scow.
In  

and collect such taxes as shall remain Inipaid, and the 
marshal receiving such warrant, shall be subject to all 
the liabilities and shall have all the powers of levying, 
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distraining and selling, that are given to the treasurer, 
and shall be entitled to the fees for collecting which the 
treasurer would have had the taxes been collected by 

pap taiiiot him : provided, that nothing contained in this act shall ezsende4). 
. 	 be so construed [as] to extend the time for the payment of 

state taxes beyond the period heretofore provided by law. 
Repeal. 	SECTION 3. Section twelve of chapter nine, enti- 

tled "Miscellaneous provisions," is hereby repealed. 
Taxes for 1860 to SECTION 4. The treasurer of the city ,of Watertown be collected. 	• is hereby authorized to proceed without giving other or 

further notice, to enforce the collsotion of all taxes on 
real and personal property named in the lists put into 
his hands for collection for the year 1860, by proceeding 
in the manner specified in title five sf the revised stat-
utes, and the time for collecting such taxes is hereby 
extended for thirty days after the passage of this act. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 12, 1861. 

CHAPTER 22. 

[Published February 13, 1861,3 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled • 'An act for the preservation of 
fish, in Lake Ripley," being Chap. 876 of the General Laws of 
1860. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, reivesented in Scaat( 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Fishing
I 

 prohib 	O it- SECTION 1. The first section of chapter three hun-
dred and seventy-fivo of the general laws of 1860, is 
hereby stricken out, and the following words substitut-
ed as the first section of said chapter : " No person or 
persons shall, by any net or seine, take or catch any 
fish in Lake Ripley, commonly called Dow's Lake, situ-
ated in the town of Oakland, county of Jefferson, at 
any time during the next five years." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its publication. 

Approved February 12, 1861. 


